Proposed Change No. 96 Supplement No. 1

VERMONT YANKEE NUCLEAR POWER CORPORATION

SEVENTY SEVEN GROVE STREET

RUTLAND, VERMONT 05701

2.C.15.2 FVY 81-123

REPLY TO

ENGINEERING OFFICE

1671 WORCESTER ROAD
FRAMINGHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 01701
TELEPHONE 817-872-8100

August 26, 1981

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Attention: Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

References: (a) License No. DPR-28 (Docket No. 50-271)

(b) Letter, VYNPC to USNRC, FVY 81-96, dated June 30, 1981 Proposed Change No. 96, Fire Protection

Subject: Supplemental Informat' Regarding Vermont Yankee Proposed Change No. 96, Fire Protection

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to Section 50.59 of the Commission's Rules and Regulations, Vermont Yankee Nuclear Power Corporation hereby proposes the following modifications to Appendix A of the Operating License.

Proposed Change

Replace pages ii through iv, and pages 187-f through i and add pages 187-j through m, using the attached pages. It is intended that the revised pages transmitted by this letter supercede in their entirety those pages previously forwarded by Reference (b). Pages i through iv have been revised to update the index to Vermont Yankee Technical Specifications.

Reason for Change

Reference (b) was submitted to update the Technical Specifications to reflect the current compliment of fire protection systems installed at Vermont Yankee. The revised Technical Specification pages transmitted by this letter reflect comments received from the NRC staff regarding Reference (b). In addition, an updated index has been included in this submittal.

Safety Considerations

See Reference (b).

Fee Determination

This proposed change requires an approval that involves a single fire protection issue and is deemed not to involve a significant hazards consideration. For these reasons, Vermont Yankee proposes this change as a Class III Amendment. A payment of \$4,000.00 was submitted with Reference (b)

PDR ADDCK 05000271

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

August 26, 1981 Page 2

Schedule of Change

See Reference (b).

We trust that you will find this submittal satisfactory; however should you desire additional information, feel free to contact us.

Very truly yours,

VERMONT YANKEE NUCLEAR POWER CORPORATION

J. H. Heider Vice President

COMMUNWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)

SS

MIDDLESEX COUNTY

Then personally appeared before me, L. H. Heider, who, being duly sworn, did state that he is a Vice President of Vermont Yankee Nuclear Power Corporation, that he is duly authorized to execute and file the foregoing request in the name and on the behalf of Vermont Yankee Nuclear Power Corporation, and that the statements therein are true to the best of his knowledge and belief.

Robert H. Groce

Notary Public

My Commission Expires September 14, 1984

TOUR TENTO